1	TO THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES:		
2	The Committee on Appropriations to which was referred House Bill No.		
3	222 entitled "An act relating to reducing overdoses" respectfully reports that it		
4	has considered the same and recommends that the bill be amended as follows:		
5	First: In Sec. 3, appropriation; community needle and syringe disposal		
6	programs, by striking out the word "appropriated" and inserting in lieu thereof		
7	"authorized"		
8	Second: In Sec. 4, 18 V.S.A. § 4240, in subsection (b), in subdivision (7),		
9	by removing the phrase "to entities in a position"		
10	Third: In Sec. 9, 24 V.S.A. § 4412, in subdivision (1)(G)(i), by removing		
11	the phrase ", an environment that prohibits the use of alcohol and the illegal		
12	use of prescription drugs or other illegal substances,"		
13	Fourth: In Sec. 11, effective dates, by striking out "8" and inserting in lieu		
14	thereof " <u>7</u> "		
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			

## (Draft No. 1.1 – H.222) 3/22/2023 - KMM - 03:45 PM

Page 2 of 2

1	(Committee vote:)	
2		
3		Representative
4		FOR THE COMMITTEE